








2013 TIP Amendment #2 - Summary of Changes

The following summary reflects changes made to the 2013 TIP in Amendment #2 - March 12, 2013.

Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$2,800,000$0$2,800,000$0KDOTProject addition.Bridge Replacement, I-235: Brs #104 
(Seneca St. over I-235); #105 & #106 
(Little Arkansas River); #107 & #355 
(Arkansas Ave.) and #109 & #110 
(Broadway & ATSF RR).

KDOT 2013 Bridge:  Replacement of 
Bridges along I-235

B-13-004

KA-3110-01

$2,000,000$0$2,000,000$0KDOTProject addition.Replacement of Bridges #096, 
#097(Arkansas River), #098 (25th Street), 
#099 and #100(Wichita Flood Control 
Canal) in Sedgwick County.

KDOT 2013 Bridge:  Various Bridge 
Replacements in Sedgwick 
Co. (PE)

B-13-005

KA-3109-01

$3,100,000$0$3,100,000$0KDOTProject addition.Bridge Repair.KDOT 2013 Bridge: US-54 Central 
Business District Viaduct

B-13-003

KA-1647-02

$12,000,000$0$12,000,000$0KDOTProject addition.Phase 1 of the reconstruction of the I-
235/US-54/US-400/Kellogg Ave 
Interchange.

KDOT 2013 Interchange: I-235/US-54 
and I-235/Central

ICH-13-001

KA-0161-04

WAMPO
2013 Transportation Improvement Program

Adopted: September 11, 2012
Page D-108

Amendment #2 - March 12, 2013



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$340,370$112,322$228,048$0KDOTProject addition.Andover Advance Acquisition of ROW 
along US-54.

KDOT 2013 Road:  US-54 Andover 
Advance Acquisition

R-13-007

KA-0927-01

$6,891,481$1,171,552$0$5,719,929FTA-Section 
5307

WT is amending this 
project up by about 
$615,000 federal portion 
to account for more 
capital funds available 
through MAP-21 for 
Buses.

Capital funds will be used to purchase 
Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) buses, 
paratransit vans and IT/IS equipment.

Wichita Transit 2013 Transit:  5307 Funds - 
Capital (2013)

T-12-020

N/A.

$3,691,400$738,280$0$2,953,120FTA-Section 
5307

WT is amending this 
project up by about 
$150,000 federal portion 
to provide for more 
project administration 
and preventive 
maintenance funding.

Funding to cover the capital cost of 3rd 
party contracting, preventive maintenance, 
ADA services, project administration, 
training and security.

Wichita Transit 2013 Transit:  Annual 5307 
Funds - Other Capital 
Items (2013)

T-12-016

N/A.

$3,192,544$1,596,272$0$1,596,272FTA-Section 
5307

Increasing the amount of 
operating funds based on 
more funding being 
available due to a new 
interpretation of 
operating eligibility.

Operating funds for operator wages and 
fuel.

Wichita Transit 2013 Transit: Annual 5307 
Funds - Operating (2013)

T-13-006

N/A.

$446,481$211,491$0$234,990FTA-Section 
5316

Project addition.Wichita Urbanized Area Job Access Reverse 
Commute (JARC) funds for administrative 
and operating costs of eligible activities.

WAMPO 2013 Transit: Wichita 
Urbanized Area Job Access 
Reverse Commute (JARC) 
Program - FFY 2012

T-13-007

N/A.

WAMPO
2013 Transportation Improvement Program

Adopted: September 11, 2012
Page D-109

Amendment #2 - March 12, 2013



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$279,278$132,290$0$146,988FTA-Section 
5317

Project addition.Wichita Urbanized Area New Freedom 
(NF) funds for administrative and 
operating costs of eligible activities.

WAMPO 2013 Transit: Wichita 
Urbanized Area New 
Freedom (NF) Program - 
FFY 2012

T-13-008

N/A.

$360,000$0$360,000$0KDOTProject addition.Replacement of Bridges #096, 
#097(Arkansas River), #098 (25th Street), 
#099 and #100(Wichita Flood Control 
Canal) in Sedgwick County.

KDOT 2014 Bridge:  Various Bridge 
Replacements in Sedgwick 
Co. (ROW)

B-13-006

KA-3109-01

$668,445$0$66,845$601,600HSIPProject cost in CE 
category changed.

Install Traffic Signals and construct left 
turn lanes along US-81.

KDOT 2014 Intersection: US-81 and 
79th St. (Phase 2)

INT-13-003

KA-3074-01

$21,500,000$0$21,500,000$0KDOTProject costs revised.Heavy roadway rehabilitation.KDOT 2014 Road:  I-135: Junction of K-
96 (37th N.) to Park City 
Limits - Phase III

R-11-018-AC

KA-0733-01

$98,900,000$7,200,000$91,700,000$0KDOTProject sponsor changed 
and project costs 
updated.  Former listing 
was R-11-005 under City 
of Wichita.

Resconstruct Kellogg to a 6-lane freeway.KDOT 2014 Road: US-54: Cypress to 
Wiedemann

R-11-005-AC

KA-2382-01

WAMPO
2013 Transportation Improvement Program

Adopted: September 11, 2012
Page D-110

Amendment #2 - March 12, 2013



Sponsor Funding 
Source(s)

Total State 
Funding

Total Local 
Funding

Total 
Funding

Year Name Scope Change Total 
Federal 
Funding

WAMPO / 
KDOT 

Project #

$540,000$0$540,000$0KDOTProject addition.Bridge Replacement, I-235: Brs #104 
(Seneca St. over I-235); #105 & #106 
(Little Arkansas River); #107 & #355 
(Arkansas Ave.) and #109 & #110 
(Broadway & ATSF RR).

KDOT 2015 Bridge:  Replacement of 
Bridges along I-235 (ROW)

B-13-010

KA-3110-01

$360,000$0$72,000$288,000NHPProject addition.Replacement of Bridges #096, 
#097(Arkansas River), #098 (25th Street), 
#099 and #100(Wichita Flood Control 
Canal) in Sedgwick County.

KDOT 2015 Bridge:  Various Bridge 
Replacements in Sedgwick 
Co. (Utilities)

B-13-007

KA-3109-01

$540,000$0$108,000$432,000NHPProject addition.Bridge Replacement, I-235: Brs #104 
(Seneca St. over I-235); #105 & #106 
(Little Arkansas River); #107 & #355 
(Arkansas Ave.) and #109 & #110 
(Broadway & ATSF RR).

KDOT 2016 Bridge:  Replacement of 
Bridges along I-235 
(Utilities)

B-13-008

KA-3110-01

$21,602,055$0$4,320,411$17,281,644NHPProject addition.Replacement of Bridges #096, 
#097(Arkansas River), #098 (25th Street), 
#099 and #100(Wichita Flood Control 
Canal) in Sedgwick County.

KDOT 2016 Bridge:  Various Bridge 
Replacements in Sedgwick 
Co. (CE & Const.)

B-13-009

KA-3109-01

$90,320,000$0$0$90,320,000NHPProject sponsor changed 
and project costs 
updated.  Former listing 
was R-11-005 under City 
of Wichita.  Coversion of 
federal funds reflected.

Resconstruct Kellogg to a 6-lane freeway.KDOT 2016 Road: US-54: Cypress to 
Wiedemann

R-11-005-C1

KA-2382-01

* Projects in FFY 2012, 2013, and/or 2014 have Year of Expenditure (YOE) factored into this summary.  Project costs for these years may not match values entered into the application form for this reason.

WAMPO
2013 Transportation Improvement Program

Adopted: September 11, 2012
Page D-111

Amendment #2 - March 12, 2013



Funding Summary Spreadsheet
WAMPO Competitive Funds

Federal Funding Source
Anticipated MPO-STP

Programmed MPO-STP

Total FFY 2013

$2,084,335 $2,084,335 $1,770,403

Overall Anticipated Funding Summary *

$9,330,107

$2,084,335

FFY 2015
$9,330,107

$2,084,335

$9,330,107

$2,084,335

$9,330,107

$2,084,335
$9,330,107 $9,330,107 $8,266,251

Interstate Maintenance (IM)
Safety (HSIP)

Safe Routes to Schools 
(SRTS)

$0 $0 $0 $137,000

Total

$0 $250,000 $0 $0

$17,543,042
$21,531,942

$140,382,298

FederalFFY
2013
2014
2015
2016

$26,092,967
$190,386,845
$113,712,000

$22,666,928

State
$40,792,353
$32,354,412
$38,498,138
$27,984,772

Local
$95,272,005

$240,284,299
$173,742,080
$191,033,998

Total
$28,386,685

$36,017,562

$8,023,408

$137,000

$250,000

$207,843,967 $352,858,740 $139,629,675 $700,332,382

$37,320,428

$8,337,340

Non-Competitive Funding

$10,474,404 $8,754,500 $0FTA-Section 5307

FTA-Section 5310
FTA-Section 5316
FTA-Section 5317

$3,650,000

$32,882 $0 $0$0
$234,990 $0 $0$0
$146,988 $0 $0$0

$22,878,904

$32,882
$234,990
$146,988

Total

- Transit funds in the WAMPO region are 
typically programmed within the TIP for 
only the first FFY.

County Bridge $0 $452,000 $0 $0$452,000

State Advanced 
Construction 

$0
$0
$0

($18,238,517)

Local Advanced 
Construction 

($6,783,019)
$756,780

$10,011,189
($5,922,790)

Advance Construction

FFY

2013
2014
2015
2016
Total

$2,870,144 $1,776,600 $1,075,000 $675,000$6,396,744

FFY 2014

$9,091,097

$2,084,335

FFY 2016

Anticipated MPO-CMAQ
Programmed MPO-CMAQ

- Non-Competitive funds other than FTA-
Section 5316 and FTA-Section 5317 are 
assumed by WAMPO to be fiscally 
constrained and administered by other 
agencies such as KDOT and FTA.

A practice reffered to as Advance Construction is 
commonly used within the WAMPO region in 
order to maximize the region's ability to expend 
federal funds.  This practice provides project 
sponsors the ability to have a project occur in one 
FFY and be reimbursed in another FFY.  This 
practice is most often used only for projects 
programmed with WAMPO Competitive funds 
(with KDOT being the exception).  

When Advanced Construction is used, project 
sponsors must front the entire cost of the project 
in the first FFY of the project with state and/or 
local funds.  Once federal funds are available, the 
project sponsor can be reimbursed if the 
conversion of funds is identified in the TIP.  
WAMPO only programs federal funds for the four 
FFY's of the TIP, so project sponsors other than 
KDOT must stay within these bounds.

The table below reflects the total amount of local 
funds being converted into federal funds.  
Negative balances reflect that more conversions of 
federal funds are occuring than local or state 
funds being programmed for a project(s) using AC 
in that FFY.

Advanced Construction - 
Anticipated Conversions

($6,783,019)
$756,780

$10,011,189
($24,161,307)
($20,176,357)($18,238,517) ($1,937,840)

* Advance Construction is reflected within the Overall Anticiapted Funding Summary.  For 
additional details regarding Advance Construction, please that section of the Funding Summary 
Spreadsheet.

Federal Funding Source Total FFY 2013 FFY 2015FFY 2014 FFY 2016

National Highway 
Performance Program (NHP)

$0 $0 $288,000 $129,533,644$129,821,644

High Risk Rural Roads 
Program (HRRP)

$720,000 $0 $0 $0$720,000

Transportation Enhancements 
(TE)

$1,651,845 $0 $0 $0$1,651,845

FTA Section 5309 $1,080,000 $0 $0 $0$1,080,000

Page D-112

WAMPO
2013 Transportation Improvement Program

Adopted: September 11, 2012
Amendment #2 - March 12, 2013


















